
Updated December 27th, 2023.   
Changed 2nd public hearing from January 15th to January 12th. 

Town of Londonderry, New Hampshire 
FY 2025 Budget Calendar 

(All meetings at 7:00 PM unless otherwise noted) 
(Updated 12/27/2023) 

Saturday, Nov. 04, 2023  Fiscal Year 2025 Initial Budget Presentation:  
(9:00 am)  Presented by Town Manager & Town Departments 

Monday, Nov. 20, 2023 Town Council Meeting: Budget Workshop

Monday, Dec. 04, 2023 Town Council Meeting: Budget Workshop & 
Determination of Bond Hearing (if necessary)  

Monday, Dec. 18, 2023 Town Council Meeting: Public Hearing on Fiscal Year 
2025 Budget & Bond hearing (if necessary).  Budget 
Workshop, Preliminary Budget Recommendations & 
Preliminary warrant approval 

Friday, Jan. 05, 2024  Deadline for petitioned warrant articles that propose a 
Bond governed by RSA 33:8-a 
(RSA 40:13 II-a (a); 33:8-a, I)

Tuesday, Jan. 09, 2024 Deadline for petitioned warrant articles
(RSA 40:13 II-a (b) - Must be received by the 2nd Tues. in Jan.)

Friday, Jan. 12, 2024 Second budget public hearing, adoption of FY 2025 
Budget and final vote on warrant 
(RSA 40:13 II-a (c) require public hearing by the 3rd Tuesday in 
Jan.)

Wednesday, Jan. 17, 2024  If Necessary; Optional Meeting to sign final warrant  

Saturday, Feb 10, 2024 Deliberative Session (Must be between 1st & 2nd

(9:00 am start) Saturdays following last Monday in January) 
(High school Café) 

Tuesday Mar. 05, 2024 2023 Annual Report to be made available to public 
(minimum of 100 physical copies) and posted on Town 
website

Tuesday Mar. 12, 2024 Annual Town Meeting: - Official Ballot session; election
(6:00 am – 8:00 pm) of Town/School Officers, Town/School budget adoption 

and Town/School bond articles (RSA 39:1)


